503223631 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3270248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
SEQUENCE:	ENCE: 2		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
Name			Execution Date
KENEXA TECHNOLOGY NY, INC.			02/20/2015
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:		A TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
	KENEXA	A TECHNOLOGY, INC. W ORCHARD ROAD	
Name:	KENEXA	W ORCHARD ROAD	
Name: Street Address:	KENEXA ONE NE	W ORCHARD ROAD	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5999939
Patent Number:	6996561
Application Number:	90006570
Patent Number:	7958059
Patent Number:	6785679
Patent Number:	7251658
Patent Number:	7877354
Application Number:	09414027
Application Number:	09456930
Application Number:	13107699
Application Number:	12941720
Application Number:	10655572
Patent Number:	7496518
Patent Number:	7376569
Patent Number:	6735571
Patent Number:	7805354
Patent Number:	8478618
Application Number:	12477073
Application Number:	10141147

Due a culto Terre e		Neurole eu		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	13933429	9		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(561)423-9297			
Correspondence will be se	(<i>)</i>		t is unsu	
using a fax number, if prov				
Phone:	5618017700			
Email:	ibmptomail@iplawpro.com			
Correspondent Name:	CUENOT, FORSYTHE & KIM, LLC			
Address Line 1:	20283 STATE ROAD 7			
Address Line 2:	STE. 300			
Address Line 4:	BOCA RA	ATON, FLORIDA 33498	3	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		50-0000 KENEXA 2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		VIN T. CUENOT		
SIGNATURE:		VIN T. CUENOT/		
DATE SIGNED:		18/2015		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=AmendmentCertificate	NameChange	etoKenexaTechnologyI	າc_02-20-15	
source=AmendmentCertificate	NameChange	etoKenexaTechnologyI	າc_02-20-15	
source=AmendmentCertificate	NameChange	etoKenexaTechnologyI	1c_02-20-15	
source=AmendmentCertificate	NameChange	etoKenexaTechnologyl	1c_02-20-15	

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on February 26, 2015.

Duting Sicilina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/13

150225000 341

CT-07

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code One Commerce Plaza, 99 Washington Avenue Albany, NY 12231 www.dos.state.ny.us

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

KENEXA TECHNOLOGY NY, INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

KENEXA TECHNOLOGY NY, INC.

If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is:

SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is:

JANUARY 14, 2014.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:

(Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph *First* of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to *the corporation name* is hereby amended to read as follows: *First: The name of the corporation is ...* (new name) ...)

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

THE CORPORATION'S NAME

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: FIRST: THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS KENEXA TECHNOLOGY, INC.

DOS-1554-f-l (Rev. 06/12)

150225000361

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035222 FRAME: 0717 Paragraph

DOS-1554-[-] (Rev. 06/12)

. ..

of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to

is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)

The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.

The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

(Signature)

ANN MCHALE

(Name of Signer)

SECRETARY

(Title of Signer)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 035222 FRAME: 0718

CT-07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

Kenexa Technology NY, Inc.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation) Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name Nancy Johnson

Address c/o IBM Corporation, 71 S. Wacker Drive, 20th Floor

City, State and Zip Code Chicago, IL 60606

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

2015 FEB 20 PM 4:03



361

2015 FEB 25 AH 11: 34

FILED	FEB 2 5 2015
TAX \$	
BY:	ant

RECEIVED 2015 FEB 24 PH 4:03

DOS-1554-f-l (Rev. 12/14) NY006 - 1/8/2015 Wolters Kluwer Online

121/249443058CAS

Page 3 of 3

PATENT 376 REEL: 035222 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 03/18/2015